
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

REPORT  

ON THE
 

COST REPORT REVIEW
 

NELSON M. HOLDERMAN
 
YOUNTVILLE, CALIFORNIA 


NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER:  1740434661 


FISCAL PERIOD ENDED 

JUNE 30, 2010 


           Audits Section—Sacramento 

              Financial Audits Branch

             Audits and Investigations 

     Department of Health Care Services 


Section Chief: Robert G. Kvick 
Audit Supervisor: Kelly Ostrom 
Auditors: Dat Trinh and David Pereira 



 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 

 

A

Sttate of Califoornia—Health and Humman Servicees Agency 
DDepartmment of HHealth CCare Seervices 

TOOBY DOUGLAS EDMUNDD G. BROWN JR. 
DIRECTOR GOVERNOR 

    Octoberr 30, 2013 

Eric Lauu, Chief 

Californiia Department of Veteerans Affairss
 
1227 O Street 

Sacrameento, CA 955814 


NELSONN M. HOLDDERMAN 

NATIONNAL PROVIDER IDENNTIFIER (NPPI) 17404344661 

FISCAL PERIOD EENDED JUNNE 30, 2010 


We havee examinedd the providder's Medi-CCal Cost Reeport for thee above-refferenced fisscal 
period. Our examinnation was made undeer the authoority of Secction 141700 of the Wellfare 
and Insttitutions Code and wass limited to a review off the cost reeport and aaccompanying 
financiall statementts. 

Our exa mination off the Skilledd Nursing FFacility per ddiem was li imited to a review of thhe 
cost report and cennsus recordds. 

This auddit report includes the: 

1. SSummary off Findings 

2. CComputationn of Skilled Nursing Faacility Per DDiem (SNF Schedules) 

3. AAudit Adjusttments Schedule 

Notwithsstanding thiis audit repport, overpaayments to tthe provideer are subjeect to recoveery 
pursuannt to Sectionn 51458.1, Article 6 of Division 3,, Title 22, CCalifornia Coode of 
Regulatiions. 

If you disagree withh the decision of the DDepartment,, you may aappeal by wwriting to: 

Chief
 
Departmment of Heaalth Care Seervices 

Office off Administraative Hearinngs and Apppeals 

1029 J SStreet, Suitee 200 

Sacrameento, CA 955814 

(916) 3222-5603 

Financi al Audits Brancch/Audits Sectiion—Sacramennto
 
MS 2106,  P.O. Box 9974413, Sacramennto, CA 95899--7413
 

(916) 650-69994 / (916) 650--6990 fax 

Internet Addrress: www.dhccs.ca.gov
 

http:cs.ca.gov


 
 
 

  

 
  

   
 

   

   
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Eric Lau, Chief 
Page 2 

The written notice of disagreement must be received by the Department within 60 
calendar days from the day you receive this letter.  A copy of this notice should be sent 
to: 

United States Postal Service (USPS) 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Department of Health Care Services 
Office of Legal Services 
MS 0010 
PO Box 997413 
Sacramento, CA 95899 

Courier (UPS, FedEx, etc.) 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Department of Health Care Services 
Office of Legal Services 

     MS 0010 
    1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5001 

Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 440-7700 

The procedures that govern an appeal are contained in Welfare and Institutions Code, 
Section 14171, and California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51016, et seq. 

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section— 
Sacramento at (916) 650-6994. 

Original Signed By 

Robert G. Kvick, Chief 
Audits Section—Sacramento 
Financial Audits Branch 

Certified 



SUMMARY OF FINDINGS 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 

NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

SETTLEMENT COST 

1. Medi-Cal Noncontract Settlement (SCHEDULE 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

2. Subprovider I (SCHEDULE 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

3. Subprovider II (SCHEDULE 1-2) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

4. Medi-Cal Contract Cost (CONTRACT SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 

0 

0 

$ 0 

5. Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 1740434661 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

419.07 

(67.71) 

351.36 

$ 0 

6. Distinct Part Nursing Facility (DPNF SCH 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

7. Adult Subacute (ADULT SUBACUTE SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

8. Total Medi-Cal Settlement 
Due Provider (State) - (Lines 1 through 7) $ 0 

9. Total Medi-Cal Cost $ 0 



SUMMARY OF FINDINGS 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

SETTLEMENT COST 

10. Subacute (SUBACUTE SCH 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

11. Rural Health Clinic (RHC SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

12. Rural Health Clinic (RHC 95-210 SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

13. Rural Health Clinic (RHC 95-210 SCH 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

14. County Medical Services Program (CMSP SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

15. Transitional Care (TC SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

16. Total Other Settlement 
Due Provider - (Lines 10 through 15) $ 0 

17. Total Combined Audited Settlement Due 
Provider (State/CMSP/RHC) - (Line 8 + Line 16) $ 0 



 

 

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	 SNF SCH 1
 

COMPUTATION OF
 
SKILLED NURSING FACILITY PER DIEM
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

Provider NPI: 
1740434661 

REPORTED AUDITED DIFFERENCE 
COMPUTATION OF SKILLED 
NURSING FACILITY PER DIEM 

1	 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

2. Skilled Nursing Facility Routine Cost (SNF Sch 2) $ 28,831,328 $ 27,078,286 $ (1,753,042) 

3 $ $ $ 0 

4. Total SNF Patient Days (Adj 4)	 68,798 77,066 8,268 

5. Average SNF Per Diem Cost (Line 2 / Line 4) $ 419.07 $ 351.36 $ (67.71) 

SKILLED NURSING OVERPAYMENT AND OVERBILLINGS 

6. Medi-Cal Overpayments (Adj )	 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

7. Medi-Cal Credit Balances (Adj )	 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

8. 	 MEDI-CAL SETTLEMENT Due Provider (State) $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 
(To Summary of Findings) 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

9. Total Available Skilled Nursing Beds (C/R, W/S S-3)	 224 224 0 

10. Total Licensed Capacity (All levels) (Adj ) 974 974 0 

11 0 0 0 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SNF SCH 2 

SUMMARY OF SKILLED NURSING FACILITY EXPENSES 

Provider Name: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
JUNE 30, 2010 

Provider NPI: 
1740434661 

COL. 

COST CENTER 

DIRECT AND ALLOCATED EXPENSE 
REPORTED AUDITED * DIFFERENCE 

0.00 Distinct Part $ 14,284,486 $ 14,284,486 $ 0 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 48,586 48,586 0 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 4,120 4,120 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
3.00 Employee Benefits 495,189 495,191 2 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
4.00 Administrative and General 4,410,360 3,240,327 (1,170,033) 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 1,597,364 1,500,240 (97,124) 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 618,464 580,859 (37,605) 
7.00 Housekeeping 1,285,487 1,207,326 (78,161) 
8.00 Dietary 2,882,733 2,707,456 (175,277) 
8.01 Cafeteria 430,976 404,771 (26,205) 
9.00 Nursing Administration 1,983,619 1,863,011 (120,608) 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 0 0 

10.00 Central Services and Supply 0 0 
11.00 Pharmacy 0 0 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 176,638 165,898 (10,740) 
13.00 Social Service 613,306 576,015 (37,291) 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 

101.00 
TOTAL DIRECT AND 
ALLOCATED EXPENSES $ 28,831,328 $ 27,078,286 $ (1,753,042) 

(To SNF Sch 1)

 * From Schedule 8, Part I, line 16. 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DPNF SCH 3 

SCHEDULE OF TOTAL DISTINCT PART ANCILLARY COSTS 

Provider Name: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
JUNE 30, 2010 

Provider NPI: 
1740434661 

COST * 

TOTAL 
ANCILLARY 

TOTAL ANCILLARY 
CHARGES 

RATIO 
COST TO 
CHARGES CHARGES ** 

DP ANCILLARY 
TOTAL 

COST*** 

TOTAL 
ANCILLARY 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS (From DPNF Sch 4) 
49.00 Respiratory Therapy  $  $ 0.000000  $ 0  $ 0 
55.00 Med Supply Charged to Patients 0.000000 0 0 
56.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 0.000000 0 0 

0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 
0.000000 0 0 

101.00  TOTAL  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0 
(To DPNF Sch 1) 

* From Schedule 8, Column 27. 
** Total Distinct Part Ancillary Charges included in the rate. 

*** Total Distinct Part Ancillary Costs included in the rate. 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA DPNF SCH 4 

ADJUSTMENTS TO TOTAL 
DISTINCT PART ANCILLARY CHARGES 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

Provider NPI: 
1740434661 

ANCILLARY CHARGES 
REPORTED 

(Adj ) 
ADJUSTMENTS AUDITED 

49.00 Respiratory Therapy  $  $  $ 0 
55.00 Med Supply Charged to Patients 0 
56.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL DP ANCILLARY CHARGES $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
 (To DPNF Sch 3) 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

     

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DPNF SCH 5 

ALLOCATION OF INDIRECT EXPENSES 
DISTINCT PART NURSING FACILITY 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

Provider NPI: 
1740434661

 COL.  COST CENTER (COL 1) 
RELATED * 

AUDITED CAP 
EMP BENEFITS * 

(COL 2) 

AUDITED SAL & 

1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures $  0  $  N/A 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 0 N/A 
0.00 0 0 N/A 
0.00 0 0 N/A 
0.00 0  N/A 
0.00 0  N/A 
0.00 0  N/A 
0.00 0  N/A 
0.00 0  N/A 
0.00 0  N/A 
0.00 0 N/A 
0.00 0  N/A 
3.00 Employee Benefits 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
4.00 Administrative and General 0 0 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 0 0 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 0 0 
7.00 Housekeeping 0 0 
8.00 Dietary 0 0 
8.01 Cafeteria 0 0 
9.00 Nursing Administration 0 0 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 0 0 

10.00 Central Services and Supply 0 0 
11.00 Pharmacy 0 0 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 0 0 
13.00 Social Service 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 

101  TOTAL ALLOCATED INDIRECT EXPENSES $ 0 $ 0 
* These amounts include both Skilled Nursing Facility expenses (To DPNF SCH 1)

 line 34 and Nursing Facility expenses, line 35 



  

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	 COM PUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B) SCHEDULE  8 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M . HOLDERM AN JUNE 30, 2010 

NET EXP FOR OLD CAPITAL OLD NEW CAPITAL NEW 
TRIAL BALANCE COST ALLOC BLDG & M OVABLE BLDG & M OVABLE ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC 

EXPENSES (From Sch 10) FIXTURES EQUIP FIXTURES EQUIP COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 
0.00 1.00 2.00 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTER 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 476,199 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment	 404,614 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0

 0 0 0 0 0 0
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3.00 Employee Benefits	 1,807,083 2,307  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4.00 Administrative and General 12,064,677 22,144 120,391  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 8,069,399 115,442 195,267  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 1,004,748 5,136 7,046  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
7.00 Housekeeping	 3,104,895 4,838 2,000  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8.00 Dietary	 7,176,201 22,770 10,162  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8.01 Cafeteria	 580,306 1,900 869  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9.00 Nursing Administration	 1,748,138 9,148 28,886  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
9.01  Maintenance of Personnel 	  0  20,388  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  

10.00 Central Services and Supply 433,666 4,157 9,459  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11.00 Pharmacy	 1,431,410 1,220 637  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 402,911 3,974  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13.00 Social Service	 1,053,832 1,916  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility	 14,284,486 48,586 4,120  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19.00 Other Long Term Care	 1,073,595 121,034 3,280  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



  

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COMPUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B) SCHEDULE  8
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

NET EXP FOR OLD CAPITAL OLD NEW CAPITAL NEW 
TRIAL BALANCE COST ALLOC BLDG & MOVABLE BLDG & MOVABLE ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC 

EXPENSES (From Sch 10) FIXTURES EQUIP FIXTURES EQUIP COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 
0.00 1.00 2.00 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 139,873 1,608  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
22.00 Laboratory 406,420 1,681 139  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 509,115 311 4,303  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
25.00 Physical Therapy 512,951 2,886 1,405  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 380,800 2,054 86  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27.00 Speech Pathology 233,898 2,770 5,898  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28.00 Electrocardiology 54,320  134  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 871,432  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 2,630,110  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  

34.00 Clinic 3,535,083 3,552 3,612  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
60.00  Physicians' Private Office  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space  61,065  25,601  100  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 135,969 22,141 320  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
63.02 Dental Clinic 471,969 1,183  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 4,693,456 27,317 6,634  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
0.00  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  

TOTAL 69,752,621 476,199 404,614 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COM PUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B)	 SCHEDULE 8.1
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M . HOLDERM AN JUNE 30, 2010


 ADM INIS-
TRIAL BALANCE ALLOC EM PLOYEE ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ACCUM ULATE TRATIVE & 

EXPENSES COST  BENEFITS COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST  GENERAL 
3.00	 4.00 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTER 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits	 0
 
0 0
 
0 0 0
 
0 0 0 0
 
0 0 0 0 0
 
0 0 0 0 0 0
 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 

4.00 Administrative and General	 0 299,009  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  12,506,221 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs	 0 142,414  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  8,522,522 1,861,856 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service	 0  11,858  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1,028,789 224,752 
7.00 Housekeeping	 0  89,178  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3,200,911 699,281 
8.00 Dietary	 0 149,132  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7,358,265 1,607,509 
8.01 Cafeteria	 0  12,624  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  595,699 130,138 
9.00 Nursing Administration	 0  54,264  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1,840,436 402,067 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel	 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  20,388  4,454  

10.00 Central Services and Supply	 0  13,046  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  460,328 100,565 
11.00 Pharmacy	 0  46,834  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1,480,101 323,347 
12.00 Medical Records and Library	 0  11,955  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  418,840 91,501 
13.00 Social Service	 0  38,177  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1,093,925 238,982 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility	 0 495,191  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  14,832,383 3,240,327 
19.00 Other Long Term Care	 0  37,656  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1,235,565 269,925 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 
 
 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COMPUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B) SCHEDULE 8.1
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010


 ADMINIS-
TRIAL BALANCE ALLOC EMPLOYEE ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC ACCUMULATE TRATIVE & 

EXPENSES COST  BENEFITS COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST  GENERAL 
3.00 4.00 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 0  3,861  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  145,341  31,752  
22.00 Laboratory 0  16,725  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  424,965  92,839  
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 0  12,048  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  525,777  114,863 
25.00 Physical Therapy 0  17,085  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  534,327  116,731 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 0  11,871  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  394,811  86,252  
27.00 Speech Pathology 0  7,663  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  250,228  54,665  
28.00 Electrocardiology 0  1,641  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  56,095  12,255  
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  871,432  190,376 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2,630,110  574,582 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

34.00 Clinic 0 132,646  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3,674,893  802,828 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTER 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 0  1,269  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  88,036  19,233  
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 0  4,963  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  163,394  35,695  
63.02 Dental Clinic 0  32,442  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  505,595  110,454 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 0 165,840  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  4,893,246  1,068,993 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 0 1,809,390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69,752,621 12,506,220 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COM PUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B)	 SCHEDULE 8.2 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M . HOLDERM AN JUNE 30, 2010

 CENTRAL M EDICAL 
TRIAL BALANCE MAINT & OPER LAUNDRY & M AINT OF NURSING SERVICE RECORDS SOCIAL

EXPENSES  REPAIRS PLANT LINEN HOUSEKEEP DIETARY CAFE PERSONNEL ADM IN & SUPPLY PHARM ACY & LIBRARY  SERVICE 
5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 8.01 9.00 9.01 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTER 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits 

4.00 Administrative and General 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 158,602 
7.00 Housekeeping	 149,398 27,680 
8.00 Dietary	 703,090 12,946 442,354 
8.01 Cafeteria	 58,658 0 36,884 0 
9.00 Nursing Administration	 282,463 0 38,384 0 43,465 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel	 629,547  0 0 0 0 0 

10.00 Central Services and Supply 128,361 0 13,880 0 15,717 9,596 0 
11.00 Pharmacy	 37,668  0  0  0  26,584  0  59,490  0  
12.00 Medical Records and Library 122,712 0 24,761 0 13,195 0 118,980 0 0 
13.00 Social Service	 59,161 0 7,968 0 23,091 0 118,980  0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility	 1,500,240 580,859 1,207,326 2,707,456 404,771 1,863,011  0 0 0 165,898 576,015 0 
19.00 Other Long Term Care	 3,737,272 325,552 1,318,579 5,659,286 37,450  0 0 0 0 521,392 606,073 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 
 
 
 

  
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COMPUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B) SCHEDULE 8.2
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010


 CENTRAL MEDICAL 
TRIAL BALANCE MAINT & OPER LAUNDRY & MAINT OF NURSING SERVICE RECORDS SOCIAL

EXPENSES  REPAIRS PLANT LINEN HOUSEKEEP DIETARY CAFE PERSONNEL ADMIN & SUPPLY PHARMACY & LIBRARY  SERVICE 
5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 8.01 9.00 9.01 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 49,642  476  16,536  0  2,717  0  0  224  0  0  0  0  
22.00 Laboratory 51,892  0  12,209  0  0  0  0  15,296  0  0  0  0  
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 9,614 0 6,469 0 8,538 0 0 106,589  0 0 0 0 
25.00 Physical Therapy 89,104  3,738  29,516  0  15,523  27,880  0  1,626  0  0  0  0  
26.00 Occupational Therapy 63,409  3,862  20,991  0  7,568  0  0  958  0  0  0  0  
27.00 Speech Pathology 85,516  0  11,738  0  17,076  0  118,980  6,869  0  0  0  0  
28.00 Electrocardiology 4,138  0  2,613  0  2,134  9,547  0  1,443  0  0  0  0  
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545,968  0 0 0 0 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1,927,190  0  0  0  
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

34.00 Clinic 109,684 6,916 199,886 0 76,841 245,696 118,980 35,510  0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTER 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 790,510  0  0  0  1,746  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 683,674 0 9,210 0 3,687 0 118,980  0 0 0 0 0 
63.02 Dental Clinic 36,535  374  5,141  0  9,702  0  0  13,964  0  0  0  0  
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 843,487 449,740 672,826 1,757,422 111,574 451,085  0 0 0 102,699 360,019 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 10,384,378 1,412,143 4,077,270 10,124,163 821,379 2,606,815 654,390 728,446 1,927,190 789,989 1,542,108 0 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COM PUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B)	 SCHEDULE 8.3 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M . HOLDERM AN JUNE 30, 2010 

POST 
NON-  INT & RES STEP-DOWN TOTAL 

TRIAL BALANCE ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC PHYSICIAN NURSING SALARY & INT & RES PARAM ED SUBTOTAL ADJUSTM ENT COST 
EXPENSES COST COST COST ANESTH SCHOOL  FRINGES PROGRAM EDUCAT 

25.00 26.00 27.00 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTER 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits 

4.00 Administrative and General 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 
7.00 Housekeeping 
8.00 Dietary 
8.01 Cafeteria 
9.00 Nursing Administration 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 

10.00 Central Services and Supply 
11.00 Pharmacy 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 
13.00 Social Service 

0 
0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility	 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  27,078,286 27,078,286 
19.00 Other Long Term Care	 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  13,711,095 13,711,095 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 
 
 
 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COMPUTATION OF COST ALLOCATION (W/S B) SCHEDULE 8.3 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

POST 
NON-  INT & RES STEP-DOWN TOTAL 

TRIAL BALANCE ALLOC ALLOC ALLOC PHYSICIAN NURSING SALARY & INT & RES PARAMED SUBTOTAL ADJUSTMENT COST 
EXPENSES COST COST COST ANESTH SCHOOL  FRINGES PROGRAM EDUCAT 

25.00 26.00 27.00 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  246,687  246,687  
22.00 Laboratory 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  597,201  597,201  
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  771,849  771,849  
25.00 Physical Therapy 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  818,445  818,445  
26.00 Occupational Therapy 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  577,851  577,851  
27.00 Speech Pathology 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  545,072  545,072  
28.00 Electrocardiology 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  88,225  88,225  
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  1,607,775  1,607,775  
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  5,131,882  5,131,882  
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

34.00 Clinic 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  5,271,233  5,271,233  
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTER 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  899,525  899,525  
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  1,014,640  1,014,640  
63.02 Dental Clinic 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  681,764  681,764  
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 0 0 0 0 0  0  0  0  10,711,092  10,711,092  
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69,752,621 0 69,752,621 



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

OLD BLDG OLD MOVBLE NEW BLDG NEW MOVBLE STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT 
& FIXTURES EQUIP & FIXTURES EQUIP 

(SQ FT) (DOLLAR VAL.) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) 
1.00 2.00 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTERS 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits 4,528 

4.00 Administrative and General 43,457 101,864 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 226,548 165,218 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 10,080 5,962 
7.00 Housekeeping 9,495 1,692 
8.00 Dietary 44,685 8,598 
8.01 Cafeteria 3,728 735 
9.00 Nursing Administration 17,952 24,441 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 40,011 
10.00 Central Services and Supply 8,158 8,003 
11.00 Pharmacy 2,394 539 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 7,799 
13.00 Social Service 3,760 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility 95,348 3,486 
19.00 Other Long Term Care 237,523 2,775 



  

 

 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

OLD BLDG OLD MOVBLE NEW BLDG NEW MOVBLE STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT 
& FIXTURES EQUIP & FIXTURES EQUIP 

(SQ FT) (DOLLAR VAL.) (SQ FT) (SQ FT) 
1.00 2.00 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 3,155 
22.00 Laboratory 3,298 118 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 611 3,641 
25.00 Physical Therapy 5,663 1,189 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 4,030 73 
27.00 Speech Pathology 5,435 4,990 
28.00 Electrocardiology 263 
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 

34.00 Clinic 6,971 3,056 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 50,241 85 
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 43,451 271 
63.02 Dental Clinic 2,322 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 53,608 5,613 

TOTAL 934,514 342,349 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
COST TO BE ALLOCATED 476,199 404,614 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER - SCH 8 0.509569 1.181876 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	 STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9.1 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

EMP BENE STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT ADM & GEN PLANT 
(GROSS (ACCUM OPER 

SALARIES) COST) (SQ FT) 
3.00 4.00 5.00 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTERS 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits 

4.00 Administrative and General 6,270,110 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 2,986,375	 8,522,522 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 248,654	 1,028,789 10,080 
7.00 Housekeeping 1,870,037	 3,200,911 9,495 
8.00 Dietary 3,127,253	 7,358,265 44,685 
8.01 Cafeteria 264,730	 595,699 3,728 
9.00 Nursing Administration 1,137,899	 1,840,436 17,952 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel	 20,388 40,011 
10.00 Central Services and Supply 273,568	 460,328 8,158 
11.00 Pharmacy 982,093	 1,480,101 2,394 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 250,682	 418,840 7,799 
13.00	 Social Service 800,565 1,093,925 3,760 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility 10,383,986	 14,832,383 95,348 
19.00	 Other Long Term Care 789,628 1,235,565 237,523 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



  

 

 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	 STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9.1 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

EMP BENE STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT ADM & GEN PLANT 
(GROSS (ACCUM OPER 

SALARIES) COST) (SQ FT) 
3.00 4.00 5.00 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 80,956	 145,341 3,155 
22.00 Laboratory 350,716	 424,965 3,298 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy	 0 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 252,635	 525,777 611 
25.00 Physical Therapy 358,264	 534,327 5,663 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 248,931	 394,811 4,030 
27.00 Speech Pathology 160,682	 250,228 5,435 
28.00 Electrocardiology 34,408	 56,095 263 
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients	 871,432 
30.00	 Drugs Charged to Patients 2,630,110
 

0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 

34.00	 Clinic 2,781,541 3,674,893 6,971 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen	 0 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop	 0 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office	 0 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers	 0 
62.00 Patient's Laundry	 0 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 26,611	 88,036 50,241 
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 104,076	 163,394 43,451 
63.02 Dental Clinic 680,306	 505,595 2,322 
63.03	 ICF/Nursing Facility 3,477,601 4,893,246 53,608 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TOTAL 37,942,307 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57,246,400 659,981 
COST TO BE ALLOCATED 1,809,390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,506,221 10,384,378 
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER - SCH 8 0.047688 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.218463 15.734359 



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9.2
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

LAUNDRY HOUSE- DIETARY CAFETERIA NURSING MAINT OF CENT SERV PHARMACY MED REC SOCIAL SERV. STAT STAT 
& LINEN KEEPING (M EALS (FTE) ADMIN PERSONNEL & SUPPLY (COSTS (TIME (TIME 

(LB LNDRY) (HR SERV) SERVED) (NURSE HR) (# HOUSED) (CST REQ) REQUIS) SPENT) SPENT) 
6.00 7.00 8.00 8.01 9.00 9.01 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTERS 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits 

4.00 Administrative and General 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 
7.00 Housekeeping 16,290 
8.00 Dietary 7,619 10,326 
8.01 Cafeteria 861 
9.00 Nursing Administration 896 224 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 
10.00 Central Services and Supply 324 81 1,933 
11.00 Pharmacy 137 5 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 578 68 10 
13.00 Social Service 186 119 10 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility 341,842 28,183 233,913 2,086 375,270 21 7,627 
19.00 Other Long Term Care 191,591 30,780 488,939 193 66 8,025 



  

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9.2
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

LAUNDRY HOUSE- DIETARY CAFETERIA NURSING MAINT OF CENT SERV PHARMACY MED REC SOCIAL SERV. STAT STAT 
& LINEN KEEPING (M EALS (FTE) ADMIN PERSONNEL & SUPPLY (COSTS (TIME (TIME 

(LB LNDRY) (HR SERV) SERVED) (NURSE HR) (# HOUSED) (CST REQ) REQUIS) SPENT) SPENT) 
6.00 7.00 8.00 8.01 9.00 9.01 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 280 386 14 348 
22.00 Laboratory 285 23,729 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 151 44 165,359 
25.00 Physical Therapy 2,200 689 80 5,616 2,523 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 2,273 490 39 1,486 
27.00 Speech Pathology 274 88 10 10,656 
28.00 Electrocardiology 61 11 1,923 2,239 
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 846,997 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 2,630,110 

34.00 Clinic 4,070 4,666 396 49,491 10 55,089 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 9 
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 215 19 10 
63.02 Dental Clinic 220 120 50 21,663 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 264,677 15,706 151,834 575 90,863 13 4,767 

TOTAL 831,062 95,177 874,686 4,233 525,096 55 1,130,089 2,630,110 100 20,419 0 0 
COST TO BE ALLOCATED 1,412,143 4,077,270 10,124,163 821,379 2,606,815 654,390 728,446 1,927,190 789,989 1,542,108 0 0 
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER - SCH 8 1.699203 42.838813 11.574626 194.041774 4.964455 11897.99764 0.644592 0.732741 7899.885099 75.523171 0.000000 0.000000 



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9.3
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT 

(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj )
 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj )
 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTERS
 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits 

4.00 Administrative and General 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 
7.00 Housekeeping 
8.00 Dietary 
8.01 Cafeteria 
9.00 Nursing Administration 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 
10.00 Central Services and Supply 
11.00 Pharmacy 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 
13.00 Social Service 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility 
19.00 Other Long Term Care 



  

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATISTICS FOR COST ALLOCATION (W/S B-1) SCHEDULE 9.3
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010
 

STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT STAT 

(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj )
 
(Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj ) (Adj )
 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS
 
21.00 Radiology 
22.00 Laboratory 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 
25.00 Physical Therapy 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 
27.00 Speech Pathology 
28.00 Electrocardiology 
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 

34.00 Clinic 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 
63.02 Dental Clinic 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
COST TO BE ALLOCATED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
UNIT COST MULTIPLIER - SCH 8 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 10 

TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

REPORTED 
(From Sch 10A) 
ADJUSTMENTS AUDITED 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTERS 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures  $ 476,199  $ 0  $ 476,199 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 404,614 0 404,614 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

3.00 Employee Benefits 1,807,083 0 1,807,083 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

4.00 Administrative and General 16,491,997 (4,427,320) 12,064,677 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 8,069,399 0 8,069,399 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 1,004,748 0 1,004,748 
7.00 Housekeeping 3,104,895 0 3,104,895 
8.00 Dietary 7,176,201 0 7,176,201 
8.01 Cafeteria 580,306 0 580,306 
9.00 Nursing Administration 1,748,138 0 1,748,138 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 0 0 

10.00 Central Services and Supply 433,666 0 433,666 
11.00 Pharmacy 1,431,410 0 1,431,410 
12.00 Medical Records and Library 402,911 0 402,911 
13.00 Social Service 1,053,832 0 1,053,832 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility 14,284,486 0 14,284,486 
19.00 Other Long Term Care 1,073,595 0 1,073,595 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 



  

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 10 

TRIAL BALANCE OF EXPENSES 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

REPORTED 
(From Sch 10A) 
ADJUSTMENTS AUDITED 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology  $ 139,423  $ 450  $ 139,873 
22.00 Laboratory 403,872 2,548 406,420 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 0 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 509,115 0 509,115 
25.00 Physical Therapy 510,634 2,317 512,951 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 380,800 0 380,800 
27.00 Speech Pathology 233,898 0 233,898 
28.00 Electrocardiology 54,320 0 54,320 
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 871,432 0 871,432 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 2,630,110 0 2,630,110 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

34.00 Clinic 3,243,048 292,035 3,535,083 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

SUBTOTAL  $ 68,520,132  $ (4,129,970)  $ 64,390,162 
NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 

58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 0 0 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 0 0 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 0 0 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 0 0 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 0 0 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 61,065 0 61,065 
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 135,969 0 135,969 
63.02 Dental Clinic 471,969 0 471,969 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 4,693,456 0 4,693,456 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

65.00 SUBTOTAL  $ 5,362,459  $ 0  $ 5,362,459 
75 TOTAL  $ 73,882,591  $ (4,129,970)  $ 69,752,621 

(To Schedule 8) 



  
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS SCHEDULE  10A 
Page 1 

Provider Name:	 Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN	 JUNE 30, 2010 

TOTAL ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ 
(Page 1 & 2) 1 2 3 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTER 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures $0 
2.00	 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 0
 

0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 

3.00	 Employee Benefits 0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 

4.00 Administrative and General (4,427,320) (297,350) (2,064,985) (2,064,985) 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs	 0 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service	 0 
7.00 Housekeeping	 0 
8.00 Dietary	 0 
8.01 Cafeteria	 0 
9.00 Nursing Administration	 0 
9.01	 Maintenance of Personnel 0
 

0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility	 0 
19.00	 Other Long Term Care 0
 

0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 
0
 



  
 

 

 

  

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS SCHEDULE  10A 
Page 1 

Provider Name:	 Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN	 JUNE 30, 2010 

TOTAL ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ 
(Page 1 & 2) 1 2 3 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology	 450 450 
22.00 Laboratory	 2,548 2,548 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy	 0 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy	 0 
25.00 Physical Therapy	 2,317 2,317 
26.00 Occupational Therapy	 0 
27.00 Speech Pathology	 0 
28.00 Electrocardiology	 0 
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 0 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 

34.00 Clinic	 292,035 292,035 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 
0.00	 0 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 0 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop	 0 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office	 0 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers	 0 
62.00 Patient's Laundry	 0 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space	 0 
63.01 Vocation and Leisure	 0 
63.02 Dental Clinic	 0 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility	 0 
0.00	  0 
0.00	  0 
0.00	  0 
0.00	  0 
0.00	 0 

101.00	 TOTAL  ($4,129,970) 0 (2,064,985) (2,064,985) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(To Sch 10) 



  

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS SCHEDULE  10A 
Page 2 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ 

GENERAL SERVICE COST CENTER 
1.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Bldg & Fixtures 
2.00 Old Cap Rel Costs-Movable Equipment 

3.00 Employee Benefits 

4.00 Administrative and General 
5.00 Plant Operation, Maint. and Repairs 
6.00 Laundry and Linen Service 
7.00 Housekeeping 
8.00 Dietary 
8.01 Cafeteria 
9.00 Nursing Administration 
9.01 Maintenance of Personnel 

INPATIENT ROUTINE COST CENTERS 
16.00 Skilled Nursing Facility 
19.00 Other Long Term Care 



  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS SCHEDULE  10A 
Page 2 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN JUNE 30, 2010 

AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ AUDIT ADJ 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
21.00 Radiology 
22.00 Laboratory 
23.00 Intravenous Therapy 
24.00 Oxygen (Inhalation) Therapy 
25.00 Physical Therapy 
26.00 Occupational Therapy 
27.00 Speech Pathology 
28.00 Electrocardiology 
29.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 
30.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

34.00 Clinic 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

NONREIMBURSABLE COST CENTERS 
58.00 Gift, Flower, Coffee Shop & Canteen 
59.00 Barber & Beauty Shop 
60.00 Physicians' Private Office 
61.00 Nonpaid W orkers 
62.00 Patient's Laundry 
63.00 Other Nonreimb-Empty Space 
63.01 Vocation and Leisure 
63.02 Dental Clinic 
63.03 ICF/Nursing Facility 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

101.00 TOTAL  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN 

Fiscal Period 
AUGUST 1, 2009 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010 

Provider NPI 
1740434661 4 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
Work 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

RECLASSIFICATION OF REPORTED COSTS 

1 10A A 4.00 7 Administrative and General $16,491,997 ($297,350) $16,194,647 * 
10A A 21.00 7 Radiology 139,423 450 139,873 
10A A 22.00 7 Laboratory 403,872 2,548 406,420 
10A A 25.00 7 Physical Therapy 510,634 2,317 512,951 
10A A 34.00 7 Clinic 3,243,048 292,035 3,535,083 

To reclassify medical staff expense in Administrative and General to 
an ancillary cost center. 
42 CFR 413.20, 413.24, and 413.50 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2203.2, 2300, and 2304 

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 1 



State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN 

Fiscal Period 
AUGUST 1, 2009 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010 

Provider NPI 
1740434661 4 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
Work 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS 

2 10A A 4.00 7 Administrative and General * $16,194,647 ($2,064,985) $14,129,662 * 
To eliminate the construction expenses to agree with the provider's 
adjustment. 
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304 

3 10A A 4.00 7 Administrative and General * $14,129,662 ($2,064,985) $12,064,677 
To eliminate administrative and general expenses due to insufficient 
documentation. 
42 CFR 413.20 and 413.24 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304 

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 2 



State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
NELSON M. HOLDERMAN 

Fiscal Period 
AUGUST 1, 2009 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010 

Provider NPI 
1740434661 4 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
Work 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

ADJUSTMENT TO REPORTED PATIENT DAYS - SNF 

4 SNF Sch. 1 S-3 I 1.00 7 Skilled Nursing Facility Days 68,798 8,268 77,066 
To adjust total skilled nursing facility days to agree with the provider's 
patient census report. 
42 CFR 413.20, 413.24, and 413.50 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2205, 2300, and 2304 

Page 3 


